#### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULE**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

#### A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF

**Repealed Rule:** 

Chapter 100-X-3 Continuing Education

Date Filed: October 17, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31,

2011.

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 100-X-3 Continuing Education

Date Filed: October 17, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

## B. ASSISTED LIVING ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

**Amended Rule:** 

135-X-13-.01 Fees **Date Filed: October 21, 2011** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

# C. ATHLETIC TRAINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

140-X-3-.01Requirements for Issuance140-X-4-.01General Provisions140-X-4-.02Requisites for Renewal140-X-4-.03Continuing Education140-X-4-.04Issuance of Renewal License

Date Filed: October 21, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

#### D. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

190-X-1-.06 Meetings

190-X-5-.03 Notification of Change of Address

Date Filed: October 3, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2011.

# E. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules:

220-2-.11 Prohibited Methods and Devices for Hunting

220-2-.35 Daily Creel Limits, Possession Limits and Size Limits

220-2-.126 Public Shooting Range Regulation

220-2-.151 Archery Range Regulation

Date Filed: October 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

#### CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

**Amended Rule:** 

220-2-.110 Establishment of Physically Disabled Hunting Areas

Date Filed: October 14, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

**Amended Rules:** 

220-4-.15 Regulation of Certain Conduct on Lands Under State

Lands Division Jurisdiction

220-5-.16 Possession or Consumption of Alcoholic Beverages at

Certain State Park Areas

Date Filed: October 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

Repealed Rule:

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: October 14, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

**New Rule:** 

220-2-.22 Wildlife Management Areas and Sanctuaries Established

Date Filed: October 14, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

### F. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

335-1-1-.07 Departmental Forms, Instructions, and Procedures

335-1-6-.04 Permit Application Fees

335-1-6-.05 Water Quality Certification and Coastal Area Management

Certification Fees

335-1-6-.07 Payment of Fees (Schedules A – J)

Date Filed: October 25, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

#### G. LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

**Repealed Rule:** 

Chapter 520-2-2 Supplemental State Aid to Public Libraries

Date Filed: October 13, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

**New Rule:** 

Chapter 520-2-2 Supplemental State Aid to Public Libraries

Date Filed: October 13, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

# H. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

**Amended Rule:** 

530-X-2-.12 Checklist for Submitting Class –A Permit Applications

Date Filed: October 13, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated

August 31, 2011.

# I. TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE

**Amended Rule:** 

892-X-1-.01 Purpose **Date Filed: October 3, 2011** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2011.